

## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Commerce** recommends **SB 448** be amended on page 1, in line 7, before "committee" by inserting "Joint"; also in line 7, by striking all after "the"; by striking all in line 8; in line 9, by striking "thereto" and inserting "senate committee on commerce and the house committee on commerce, labor and economic development meeting jointly together as provided in this act"; in line 18, by striking all after "Sec. 2."; by striking all in lines 19 through 36;

On page 2, by striking all in lines 1 through 20; in line 21, by striking "(f)"; in line 30, after "(a)" by inserting "The joint committee shall meet during the 2019 regular session of the legislature, and each regular session thereafter, on the call of the chairperson.

(b) A quorum of the joint committee shall be the combined quorum of the senate committee on commerce and the house committee on commerce, labor and economic development. All actions of the committee may be taken by a majority of those present when there is a quorum. In odd-numbered years the chairperson of the joint committee shall be the chairperson of the house committee on commerce, labor and economic development and the vice-chairperson shall be the chairperson of the senate committee on commerce from the convening of the regular session in that year until the convening of the regular session in the next ensuing year. In even-numbered years the chairperson of the joint committee shall be the chairperson of the senate committee on commerce and the vice-chairperson shall be the chairperson of the house committee on commerce, labor and economic development from the convening of the regular session of that year until the convening of the regular session of the

next ensuing year.

(c)";

Also on page 2, also in line 30, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; in line 36, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; in line 43, before "committee" by inserting "joint";

On page 3, in line 3, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; in line 6, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; in line 8, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; also in line 8, after "committee" by inserting "report"; also in line 8, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; in line 9, by striking "in the report" and inserting "and recommendations for legislation"; also in line 9, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; in line 12, by striking all after the first period; in line 13, before "committee" by inserting "joint";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

Also on page 3, in line 19, before "committee" by inserting "joint"; in line 23, before "committee" by inserting "joint";

On page 4, in line 12, by striking all before "committee"; in line 14, by striking all after "joint"; in line 15, by striking "incentive";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "creating the joint economic development incentive"; also in line 2, after "review" by inserting "by the joint"; and the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairperson